iotOl' Transport Battalion travelled a total of 118,991 miles, and trans­
fD rtecl 17,708 tons of cargo. During November a total of ~i5, 142 pass­
cnccrs "ere shuttle,d on administrative runs within the rear areas of 
tJ-,e Division TAOR tlyboth Motor Transport Battalions. 

b. During the ,conth, a total of two hundred and three (203) con­
voy~; were conductec wi thin the 1 st j/Iarine Division TAOR, These convoys 
included one hundred and eighty one (181)conduchd by the 1st Marine 
Divi8ion to Baldy Combat Base, Hill #37, Hill #65 and Hoi An. Twenty 
hlo (22) convoys to Baldy Combat Base were conducted by Force Logistic 
Co':: and. 

c. During the reporting period three (:3) vehicles from Division 
--otor TJ'ansport units struck mines along Route #4.

[...]

notor Transport Battalion travelled a total of 118,991 miles, and trans-
ported 17,708 tons of cargo. During November a total of 55,142 pass-
engers were shuttled on administrative rund within the rear areas of
the Division TAOR by both Motor Transport Battalions.

b. During the month, a total of two hundred and three (203) con-
voys were conducted within the 1st Marine Division TAOR. These convoys
included one hundred and eighty one (181) conducted by the 1st Marine
Division to Baldy Combat Base, Hill #37, Hill #65 and Hoi An. Twenty
two (22) convoys to Baldy Combat Base were conducted by Force Logistic
Command.

C. During the reporting period three (3) vehicles from Division
Motor Transport units struck mines along Route #4.